Monday, September 7, 1999

9:30 a.m.

Special Session

Commissioners' Court

Members of the Court present:

Jack Leath

County Judge

Keith Clark

Commissioner Pct. #1

Lynn Smith

Commissioner Pct. #2

Doyle Dickerson

Commissioner Pct. #3

Gene Nethery

Commissioner Pct. #4

Janice McDaniel

County Clerk

Tax Assessor/Collector, Tammy Reeves, is also present in Court.

Agenda item #1-Adopt Tax Rate

Judge Leath called the meeting to order.

Judge Leath said we are proposing to leave the tax rate the same as this year, which is .37574 per \$100.00 evaluation. Maintenance and Operation is .35110 and Principal and Interest is .02464.

Commissioner Nethery moved to adopt the rate of .37574 per \$100.00 evaluation. Commissioner Smith seconded. All voted for. Motion carried.

Commissioner Nethery moved to adjourn. Commissioner Dickerson seconded. Meeting adjourned.

COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONER PCT. #1

COMMISSIONER PCT. #2

COMMISSIONER PCT. #3

COMMISSIONER PCT. #4

ITEST:

COUNTY CLERK

FF 7 658

RESOLUTION

SABINE COUNTY

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMSSIONERS COURT OF SABINE COUNTY;

That the Tax Assessor/Collector has calculated a tax for each property listed on the Certified Appraisal Roll with taxable value and has submitted said roll for 1999 and hereby is approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED;

That the Tax Assessor/Collector of Sabine County is hereby authorized and directed to implement said Tax Roll and begin collection of taxes for 1999.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED;

That the above resolutions will stand for any and all former appraisal rolls and/or certified tax rolls of the Sabine County Tax Office and the Sabine County Commissioners Court.

Lynn Smith, Commissioner Pct. 2	
Lynn Simul, Commissioner Fot. 2	
Gene Nethery, Commissioner Pct. 4	
A	
Jack Leath, Sabine County Judge	
The state of the s	
COUNTY	

vol_ FF Pg 659

A RESOLUTION LEVYING A TAX RATE FOR SABINE COUNTY FOR THE TAX YEAR OF 1999

BE IT ORDAINED AND ORDERED by the Sabine County Commissioners Court that:

WE, the Commissioners Court of Sabine Co	ounty, hereby levy or adopt the tax rate on	
\$100.00 valuation for this county for the 1999 t		
	rpose of maintenance and operations	
\$.02464 / \$100 for the pa	yment of principal and interest on bonds	
\$.37574 /S100 TOTAL	TAX RATE	
The tax assessor/collector is hereby authorized to assess and collect the taxes of Sabine County employing the above tax rate.		
The above resolution and order was unanim	ously passed by the Commissioners Court	
of Sabine County on this7 day of	September 1999, and was executed in	
duplicate.		
Keith C. Clark, Commissioner Pct. 1	Lynn Smith	
Keith C. Clark, Commissioner Pct. 1	Lynn Smith, Commissioner Pct. 2	
Doule Dickerson	1 Sans	
Doyle Dickerson, Commissioner Pct.3	Gene Nethery, Commissioner Pct. 4	
Jack Leath, Sabine Con	unty Judge	
ATTEST:	True College C	
Lanice McDaniel		
Nanice McDaniel, Sabine County Clerk		
The State Of Texas County Of Sebina		
I HERREY CENTRY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE FILED AND DULY RECORDED IN THE COMMISSIONER COURT MINUTES OF SABINE COUNTY, TEXAS	The state of the s	
JANICE MCDANIEL COUNTY CLERK	•	
Marie Coly By Reyne Clark		
E Coputy	vol FF Pa 660	
	VOI_FF POUC	